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Coach and Umpire Guidance and Local Rules for 2018 Combined Season between Eastlake Little League (ELL) and Sammamish Little League (SLL) - Coast
Note:  2018 Little League Rule Book rules prevails unless the rule is specifically called out below.
Common (ELL and SLL agreed upon) Local Rules:
Minimum Play Rule (MPR) - Can't sit more than 2 innings in a 6-inning game.  Play 2 innings in the Infield before end of 5th.  Failure to follow MPR will result in a 7-0 loss for team failing to meet policy.
5 run maximum cap per inning.  Unlimited runs in 6th Inning.  If after four (4) innings, three and one-half innings if the home team is ahead, one team has a lead of ten (10) runs or more, the leading team will be declared the winner.
Games can end in a tie and will not be made up at a later date.  ELL option to make up games when ELL vs. ELL.
Batter cannot run on a dropped 3rd strike
Umpires provided by ELL when on ELL fields.  Umpires provided by SLL when on SLL fields.
Home team (per schedule) to occupy 3rd base dugout.
Home team (per schedule) to keep the official book
Field Preparation is determined by who controls the field rather than Home vs. Away.  SLL to prep on SLL fields, ELL to prep fields on ELL fields.  Both sides encouraged to help to speed things along
[bookmark: _GoBack]League Age 12 year-olds playing in Coast are not allowed to Pitch.  SLL has 3, ELL has 0.
When playing on an ELL Field:
Time Limit - 2:30 hours.  No new inning after 2 hours.  2:30 is a hard stop.
Warm ups before games - SLL team has infield 25 minutes before game for 10 minute duration, ELL team has infield 15 min prior to game for 10 minute duration
Rain outs – when playing on a City Field, city will determine rain outs.  When playing on non-City controlled field ELL coach will decide on rain out based on field condition and forecast.  Communicate to SLL coach ASAP to allow for communication with parents.
When playing on a SLL Field:
Time Limit - Weekdays - 2 hours, Weekend 1:45.  Any inning started within time limit will be finished.  No rule on extending game due to a tie or not reaching 4th inning.
Warm ups before games - No infield practice before games.  Use outfield and area along 1st and 3rd base foul line
Rain outs – when playing on a City Field, City will determine rain outs.  When playing on non-City controlled field, SLL coach will decide on rain out based on field condition and forecast.  Communicate to ELL coach ASAP to allow for communication with parents.
Common AAA Green Book rules called out for reference:
Catcher-Pitcher Rules – Regulation VI Pitchers, Pages 44-46
Pitch Count and Days of Rest – Regulation VI Pitchers, Pages 44-46
Intentional Walk – rarely occurs in the regular season but a team can put a batter on base without throwing a pitch by letting the home plate umpire know they are putting the batter on.
One Foot in the Box – No penalty for this last year but we did remind hitters to keep one foot in the box between pitches when the ball is in play.
SLL - Coast Coaching Contact Information:
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ELL - Coast Coaching Contact Information:
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Coast Division Manager Kevin Stephens 2064988903keugenes@yahoo.com

Coast Cubs Mike Boden 4258291664mgboden@gmail.com Bill Gookstetter 2064918271gstetter24@yahoo.com

Coast Yankees Jesse Branson 5206780428jbranson06@yahoo.com John Hoss 2066176996john.r.hoss@gmail.com

Coast White Sox Ryan Gaspar 6309307415ryangaspar@live.com Lee Harris 2066966877sailingharris@gmail.com

Coast Giants Ed Goldthwait 2064593050goldthwait@gmail.com Mike Spencer 6506787227mtspencer1@outlook.com

Coast Nationals Josh Lang 5098692227joshualang206@gmail.com Brent Hixson 4258641200brent.hixson@levlnow.com

Coast Dodgers Ken Jambor 2536916834t6webmaster@me.com Tim Gasser 4252697979dagassman@gmail.com

Coast Mariners Matt Jones 4257651502mjjones23@yahoo.com Marcus Ryan 2066390154littleleague@moosepass.com

Coast Rockies Chad Petersen 2069143892chadpetersen@msn.com Travis Sparks 9194913894sparkst@gmail.com
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Coast Rockies Stephen Jesse (425) 919-4700 scjesse@gmail.com

Coast Mariners Jason Gill (425) 765-3304 webmaster@eastlakell.org

Coast Reds Mark Oster (206) 919-3928 mark.oster@comcast.net

Coast Rangers Ron Branch (206) 605-8811 ron@branchmarketinggroup.com

Coast Red Sox Paul Robinett (206) 617-6081 probinett@hermanson.com


